501797672 01/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.	12/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13049467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 **Phone**: 215-564-8388

Email: mseebaran@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATTM-1616
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Seebaran

Total Attachments: 9

source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page1.tif source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page2.tif source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page3.tif

501797672 REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0785

840.00 130494

source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page4.tif source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page5.tif source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page6.tif source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page7.tif source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page8.tif source=ATTM-1616 copy from parent (attm-1295) Assignment AT&T DE IP Inc to AT&T IP I, L.P#page9.tif

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property. Inc. ("AT&T Delaware IP"), a Delaware corporation, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. ("AT&T IP I"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Delaware IP hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP I all of AT&T Delaware IP's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Delaware IP has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions. reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Delaware IP has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP I, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Delaware IP has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

> AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

President and General Counsel

COUNTY OF DEKALD

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the

purposes therein stated, this day of

နော်ထွား Expiresy

Notary Public

YCember

ATT No.	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Patent Title	Country	WW Docket No.
02340	10/253202	24-Sep-2002	Method And System For Connecting A Subscriber To An Advertiser Prior To Call Completion	ser United States	ATTM-1219
02340	11/711370	WWW. Siller indicated and control of the control of	Method And System For Connecting A Subscriber To An Advertiser Prior To Call Completion	iser United States	ATTM-1220
	(A) About	27-Feb-2007		500000	
00318	09/896471	300.0000 A	Automated Real-Time Appointment Control	United States	ATTM-1223
		29-Jun-2001			
01227	10/051194	18-Jan-2002	Programmable Audio Alert System And Method Distinguishing Audio Alerts/Cip Audio Alert System And Method/D1,D2	United States	ATTM-1226
01227	11/682567	6-Mar-2007	Programmable Audio Alert System And Method Distinguishing Audio Alerts/Cip Audio Alert System And Method/D1,D2	United States	<u> </u>
01227	11/669446	31-Jan-2007			ATTM-1228
01227	11/682676	6-Mar-2007	Programmable Audio Alert System And Method Distinguishing Audio Alerts/Cip Audio Alert System And Method/D1,D2	United States	ATTM-1230
01227	(conservation)	23-Dec-2005	Programmable Audio Alert System And Method Distinguishing Audio Alerts/Cip Audio Alert System And Method/D1,D2	United States	ATTM-1227
01271	10/026836	27-Dec-2001	Methods And Systems For Location-Based Yellow Page Services	United States	ATTM-1231
02097	10/393103	20-Mar-2003	Personal Address Updates Using Directory Assistance Data	United States	ATTM-1236
02097	10/891998	16-Jul-2004	Personal Address Updates Using Directory Assistance Data	United States	ATTM-1237

02115 02115 02115	10/393055	Filing Date 20-Mar-2002 20-Mar-2003 8-Aug-2006	Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np	United States United States	ATTM-1238 ATTM-1239
C. S.		,	Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Loata/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Loata/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Loata/Np Data/Np	United States United States	
			Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np	United States United States	ATTM-1239
demonstration of the second se			Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Unata/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Data/Np	United States United States	ATTM-1239 ATTM-1240
2.00			Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory L Data/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory L Data/Np Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory L	United States United States	ATTM-1239 ATTM-1240
			Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory Assistance Operator Services List Data Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory L Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory L Data/Np	United States	ATTM-1240
A-0000-0000000			Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory L Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory	ğ 8	ATTM-1240
2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200			Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory L Data/Np Personal Calendaring, Schedules, And Notification Using Directory		ATTM-1240
٠,	on row	(5) 2000-2000	Personal Calendaring Schedules, And Notification Using Directory	×	
		ala anakaista a	Assistance Operator Services List Data	inas e	
02124 10	10/206971		Method And System For Determing The Altitude Of A Mobile	United States	ATTM-1241
		30-Jul-2002			
02124	11/353871		Method And System For Determing The Allitude Of A Mobile	United States	ATTM-1242
£ 7 3000-70		14-Feb-2006			
02170 60	80/365968		Outbound Notification Using Customer Profile Information	United States	ATTM-1243
		20-Mar-2002		en e	
02170 10	10/393130		Outbound Notincation Using Customer Profile Information	United States	ATTM-1244
		20-Mar-2003	Lycanian	Lycanian	
02309 10	10/253838		Ad Ringer	United States	ATTM-1246
50.00000		24-Sep-2002			
02309	11/214422		Ad Ringer		ATTM-1247
onionen		2	000000	United States	

97018	97018	97018	050149	050149	040423	040163	030064	02309	ATT No.
2307325	P980105021	08/949881	60/691923	11/214373	11/227790	10/935491	10/447030	11/867728	Application No.
13-Oct-1998	8-Oct-1998	14-Oct-1997	17-Jun-2005	29-Aug-2005	15-Sep-2005	7-Sep-2004	28-May-2003	5-Oct-2007	Application Filing Date
A Method And System For Processing Memory Map To Provide Listing Information Representing Data Within A Database	A Method And System For Processing Memory Map To Provide Listing Information Representing Data Within A Database	Bookseecon was now was	ana and and a second and a second		Wethods And Systems For Providing Directory Printing		Traffic Alerting Syste With Gps Tracking	Ad Ringer	Patent Title
Ca an ada	Argentina	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
ATTM-1257	ATTM-1256		ATTM-1269	ATTM-1253		ATTM-1250	ATTM-1249	ATTM-1248	WW Docket No.

265	ATTM-1265	United States		23-Aug-2005	11/209876	99153
263	ATTM-::	Europe	Wireless Management System And A Method For An Automated Over-The-Air Managing Process For Wireless Communication Device	29-Oct-1998	98955204.7	99020
262	Ą	Canada	Wireless Management System And A Method For An Automated Over-The-Air Managing Process For Wireless Communication Device	29-Oct-1998	2309169	99020
261		United States	Wireless Management System And A Method For An Automated Over-The-Air Managing Process For Wireless Communication Device	3-Nov-1997	08/963446	99020
ATTM-1255	ATTM-1.	Patent Cooperation Treaty	A Method And System For Processing Memory Map To Provide Listing Information Representing Data Within A Database	13-Oct-1998	PCT/US98/21506	97018
{	ATTM-1260	Venezuela	A Method And System For Processing Memory Map To Provide Listing Information Representing Data Within A Database		1998-002241	97018
TM-1259	AT	Europe	A Method And System For Processing Memory Map To Provide Listing Information Representing Data Within A Database		989 57321 7	97018
ATTM-1258		(000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00		13-Oct-1998	2431-989	97018
cket No.		Sapasanie maaaaaan	Patent Title	Application Filing Date	Application No.	ATT No.

	United States	Systems, Methods, And Devices For A Caliback/Caliback Reminder Feature/C1	29-Jul-2002	10/207586	02277
		Systems, Methods, And Devices For A Callback/Callback Reminder			2000
ATTM-1273					
	United States	Systems, Methods, And Devices For A Callback/Callback Reminder Feature/C1	19-May-2008	12/123399	02277
		Systems, Methods, And Devices For A Callback/Callback Reminder	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
ATTM-1275	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			THE PARTY OF THE P	
	United States	System For Automatic Selection Of Profile Based On Location	14-Dec-2006	11/610967	02060
	ook a dis		*.		
	United States	System For Automatic Selection Of Profile Based On Location	26-Jul-2002	10/206684	02060
ATTM-1272					
V. 1 18-12/0	United States	Address Book Updates-Over The Air	15-Mar-2002	10/098697	01138
ATTR 457A					
United States ATTM-1264	United States	Automatic Status Notification	21-Dec-1999	09/468447	99153
A M-1200	United States	*********	Dominion		9915G
	8				
WWW DOCKET NO.	Country		Application Filing Date	Application No.	A No.
Addition management and a market of the control of	-	Interest of the second of th			A square to t

ATT No.	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Patent Title	Country	WW Docket No.
200			00000000000000000000000000000000000000	social de la competition della competition de la competition de la competition de la competition della competition della competition della competition della	ATTM-1274
occontrate on the			Systems, Methods, And Devices For A Callback/Callback Reminder		27,000
RANAACOO · · · ·			Feature Systems, Methods, And Devices For A Callback/Callback Reminder		goddddiwr saer â
02277	11/531194	12-Sep-2006	Feature/C1	United States	
ggendangen ser i i in i in i in i in i in i		C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.	rement of Advisory and the second		ATTM-1277
02429	10/324779	19-Dec-2002	Adding Contacts To Recipient List	United States	
Management of the Company of the Com	gan in signify on applying the major applying some second	the contraction of the contracti	en e		ATTM-1276
02429	60/416916	8-Oct-2002	Adding Contacts To Recipient List	United States	
***************************************	entropy of the second s		Constitution of 2000 2000 (2000) (200	Control of the contro	ATTM-1341
040255	10/950036	24-Sep-2004	Automatic Electronic Publishing	United States	
4 / 1 / 4 / 5 / 4 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5	Appropriate the commence of the second control of the control of t	777	The Control of the Co	Constitution of the Consti	ATTM-1279
040328	11/013564	15-Dec-2004	Appointment Arbiter	United States	
Andrew restriction of the section of the	Appear or extension on the second of applyment of the extension of the contract of the contrac	ore and a second a	en 100 martin en entre potential de transcription de la constitution de la constitution de la constitution de constitution de la constitution de l	000	ATTM-1280
050057	11/179283	12-Jul-2005	Event Organizer	United States	
	Company of the control of the company of the compan	1	Act of Act (Act (Act (Act (Act (Act (Act (Act		ATTM-1281
050278	11/304289	15-Dec-2005	Multi-Level Directory	United States	
Albert en	000000	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(Company) (Communication of the Communication of th		ATTM-1282
050414	11/470125	5-Sep-2006	Advanced Directory Services	United States	200 CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF
CONTRACTOR	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		er e		ATTM-1283
050460	60/734360	7-Nov-2005	Dynamic Directory Auction Service	United States	
And the second of Control of the second of t	A REPORT OF THE BOOK MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		CONCOMMENT OF A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		ATTM-1285
050506	11/619329	3-Jan-2007	Distributed Web Publishing	United States	
000000				S	ATTM-1284
050506	60/759731	18-Jan-2006	Distributed Web Publishing	United States	
	e de forma de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la company		A COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T		ATTM-1286
060023	11/448449	6-Jun-2006	Dynamic Appointment Racking	United States	100 m 1949
Contraction of the second	Section of the sectio	\$			ATTM-1370
060189	11/464071	11-Aug-2006	Customizable Personal Directory Services	United States	
Control of the contro		The second secon		Patent	
2	DOT#100007075551	6 Aug 2007	Chetomizable Dersonal Directory Services	Treaty	
060189	PC1/US200//0/555/ 9-Aug-200/	9-Aug-2007	Customizable reisonal Directory Services	1:0013	

ATT No.	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Patent Title	Country	WW Docket No.
			(1999)		ATTM-1288
060190	11/464091	11-Aug-2006	Personal Directory Services With Directed Communication	United States	
ray ya mankanta at				Patent	ATTM-1289
060190	PCT/US2007/075556 9-Aug-2007	9-Aug-2007	Personal Directory Services With Directed Communication	Cooperation	
		and the second s	Committee and the committee of the content of the c	ned to the second secon	ATTM-1290
060205	11/672802	8-Feb-2007	Context Based Keyword Search	United States	
					ATTM-1291
060234	11/557321	7-Nov-2006	Determining Sort Order By Distance	United States	
***************************************	SSS Press				ATTM-1292
060235	11/557325	7-Nov-2006	Determining Sort Order By Traffic Volume	United States	
	nan-janki			***************************************	ATTM-1293
95029	08/996930	23-Dec-1997	Method And System For Transmitting Data To A Cellular Telephone	United States	
					ATTM-1294
98014	60/091810	6-Jul-1998	Dispatch Application Utilizing Short Message Service	United States	
основника в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в в		in the second of			ATTM-1295
98014	09/486787	2-Mar-2000	Dispatch Application Utilizing Short Message Service	United States	
ach to La Birmay L. 43					ATTM-1296
98014	11/866026	2-Oct-2007	Dispatch Application Utilizing Short Message Service	United States	
02429A	60/426146	14-Nov-2002	Adding Contacts To Recipient List		ATTM-1297
070297	12/253178	16-Oct-2008	Devices, Methods, and Comuter-Readable Media for Poviding	United States	ATTM-1368
C. Ch			Broad Quality of Service Optimalization Using Policy-Based Selective Quality Degradation		NI- 1000
		×		THE PERSON NAMED OF PERSONS ASSESSED.	

ATT No.	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Patent Title	Country	WW Docket No.
070293	12/253003	16-Oct-2008	DEVICES, METHODS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA FOR PROVIDING CONTROL OF SWITCHING BETWEEN MEDIA PRESENTATION SCREENS	United States	ATTM-1366
070298	12/253197	16-Oct-2008	CUSTOMIZABLE PERSONAL DIRECTORY SERVICES	United States	ATTM-1369
070294	12/253137	16-Oct-2008	DEVICES, METHODS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA FOR PROVIDING CALENDAR-BASED COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SERVICES	United States	ATTM-1365
070296	12/253157	16-Oct-2008	DEVICES, METHODS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA FOR SWITCHING BETWEEN MEDIA PRESENTATION SCREENS	United States	ATTM-1367

RECORDED: 01/25/2012

8 of 8